Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS00003ZE
This is to certify:
That the Structural Connecting Elements
with type designation(s)
HILTI F-BT-MR WELDED THREADED STUDS
Issued to
Hilti AG
Schaan, Liechtenstein
is found to comply with
EN 1990:2002+A1:2005+AC:2010  Eurocode: Basis of structural design
EN ISO 13918:2018  Welding – Studs and ceramic ferrules for arc stud welding
EN ISO 14555:2017  Welding – Arc stud welding of metallic materials
Application :
Refer to section Application in the certificate.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-11-06
for DNV
Sven Klinger
This Certificate is valid until 2028-11-05.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Thilo Pabst
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-040136-1
Certificate No: TAS00003ZE
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The F-BT fasteners are threaded studs manufactured from stainless steel wire and belonging to the CSF system.
The F-BT threaded studs are fasteners with male threads (metric or inch) for attachment on one end and a weld-on stud
on the other end.
F-BT-MR SN studs are used on coated parent material and are supplied with a sealing washer fixed by a metal cap.
The sealing washer from chloroprene rubber prevents the parent material from corrosion around the fastener.
F-BT-MR studs are used either on coated or uncoated parent material without sealing washer. Corrosion protection of
the parent material at the fastener is then to be made by painting.
The F-BT fastener will be welded on a prepared surface. These both steps will be done depending on coating and
material with special tools provided by Hilti AG.
Abbreviation description:
- CSF: Cordless Stud Fusion System
- F: Fusion (technology)
- BT: Blunt Tip (fastening principle)
- MR: M = Multipurpose (Application), R = stainless steel (Corrosion resistance)
- L: Thread length [mm] or [Inches] - (e.g. 25 or 3/8)
- SN: Sealing washer (if applicable)
- (_): minimum parent material thickness [mm] or [inches] of coated parent material
Scope / Technical data
Parent material
ThicknessDesignation Item Description
surface Minimum1 maximum
Application
F-BT-MR M6x25 SN (6)
Stainless steel threaded stud
M6 with sealing washer.
6 mm Multipurpose
F-BT-MR M8x25 SN (8)
Stainless steel threaded stud
M8 with sealing washer.
8 mm Multipurpose
F-BT-MR M10x25 SN (10)